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FEATURES 

•	 anti-surge resistor with triple power rating

•	 thick film double layer construction

•	 TCR ±100 ~ ±200 ppm/K

•	 Tol: 1 % / 5 % / 0.5 % on request

•	 AEC-Q200 on request

•	 good availability

APPLICATIONS

•	Power supplies: such as AC/DC, DC/DC, Inverter, SMPS, 

Charger, …

•	Communication: Modem / Router, Lan / Wlan, Tuner, Phones, …

•	 Industrial electronics: such as electronic controller units, 

automation equipement, …

•	Special: such as automotive, medical, measurement, military, …

	 Prosperity Dielectrics Co. Ltd (PDC) has enhanced 

their popular „high power & anti-surge“ series FPS to triple 

power rating for the sizes 0603 (1/3 W), 0805 (1/2 W) and 

1206 (3/4 W). The derating curve shows full power operation 

until 70 °C. 

SURGE RESISTORS WITH TRIPLE POWER RATING – FPS SERIES

HEADQUARTERS
ENDRICH Bauelemente Vertriebs GmbH · P.O.Box 1251 · D-72192 Nagold 
T +49 (0) 7452 6007-0 · F +49 (0) 7452 6007-70
endrich@endrich.com · www.endrich.com

SALES OFFICES IN EUROPE

France:
Paris:	 		  T +33/2 41 80 19 87 · france@endrich.com

Austria & Slovenia
Brunn am Gebirge: T +43/1 665 25 25 · austria@endrich.com
				  
Hungary:
Budapest:	 	T +361/2 97 41 91 · hungary@endrich.com

Bulgaria:
Sofia:			   bulgaria@endrich.com

Romania:
Timisoara:		 T +40/356 11 41 88 · romania@endrich.com

Switzerland − Novitronic:
Zurich:		  T +41/44 306 91 91 · info@novitronic.ch

Spain:
Barcelona:		T +34/93 217 31 44 · spain@endrich.com

Certified acc. to ISO 9001/14001
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ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION

FPS03 0603 1/3 W 75 V 125 V

±1 % (F) ±100 ppm 10 Ω 1 MΩ E96/ E24

±1 % (F) ±200 ppm 1 Ω 9.76 Ω E96/ E24

±5 % (J) ±200 ppm 1 Ω 1 MΩ E24

FPS05 0805 1/2 W 200 V 300 V

±1 % (F) ±100 ppm 10 Ω 1 MΩ E96/ E24

±1 % (F) ±150 ppm 1 Ω 9.76 Ω E96/ E24

±5 % (J) ±200 ppm 1 Ω 1 MΩ E24

FPS06 1206 3/4 W 250 V 500 V
±1 % (F) ±100 ppm 1 Ω 1 MΩ E96/ E24

±5 % (J) ±200 ppm 1 Ω 1 MΩ E24


